Phone No:- 0191-2546697 (J) 0194-2493309 (S) Website: jksmg.gov.in



Fax: 0191-2565105(J) 0194-2490473(S) E-mail: <u>dirsmg@gmail.com</u>

## **GOVERNMENT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR**

**Directorate of State Motor Garages Department** 

Bemina Bypass Srinagar / New Plot Jammu

## **ABRIDGED C-AUCTION NOTICE**

It is notified for the information of the General Public / Interested Bidders that the State Motor Garages Department is going to conduct a *Forward Auction on the GeM Portal (e-Auction)* of the following Condemned Vehicles of various Government Departments vide *Auction ID No. 4486 w.e.f. 15.03.2023 (10:00:00) to 16.03.2023 (15:00:00):-*

S. No.	Lot No.	Name of the Department	Vehicle No.	Make	Model	Location of Vehicle
1.	01	Director General Accounts & Treasuries J&K	JK02AS 2718	Bolero	2011	MLA Hostel Residential Quarter of District Treasury Officer Pulwama
2.	02	Chief Executive Officer Development Authority Kokernag	JK03C 5029	Ambassador	2011	Chief Executive Officer Development Authority Kokernag
3.	03	Director Ecology Environment &	JK01M 0656	Ambassador	2008	Directorate of Ecology Environment & Remote Sensing Department Bemina Srinagar
4.		Remote Sensing Department J&K	JK01H 5431	Bolero	2004	
5.	04	Director Fisheries Department J&K	JK01C 8896	Swaraj Mazda	1998	Principal Inservice Fisheries Training Centre Kokernag
6. 7.			JK02G 2838 JK01C 8848	Sumo Sumo	1996 1998	Assistant Director Fisheries Bugisar Sopore
8.	05	Director General J&K IMPA&RD	JK01F 8450	Bolero	2002	J&K IMPA&RD Main Campus MA Road Srinagar
9.			JK01K 2168	Bolero	2006	
10.	06	Chief Wildlife Warden J&K	JK01G 7925	Bolero	2003	Wetland Division Office Hokarsar HMT Srinagar
11.	07	Principal Govt. Polytechnic for Women Srinagar	JK01D 8060	Swaraj Mazda	1998	Govt. Polytechnic for Women Bemina Srinagar
12.			JK01A 0197	Tata Mobile	1994	
13.	08	Principal Chief Conservator of Forests J&K	JK05A 7105	Bolero	2007	Office Complex JV Forest Division Baramulla
14.	09	Director Command Area Development Department Kashmir	JK01Q 1832	Ambassador	2011	Command Area Development Department Lal Mandi Srinagar

Page 1 of 2

The interested bidders shall have to deposit an amount of  $\neq$  40000/= (Rupees Forty Thousand Only) in the shape of CDR / FDR only pledged to the Deputy Director, State Motor Garages Department Kashmir as a security deposit w.e.f. 03.03.2023 (10:00:00) to 09.03.2023 (15:00:00) with the Directorate of State Motor Garages Department J&K Srinagar / Jammu in original before participating in the auction proceedings.

The detailed terms and conditions are available on GeM Portal with *Auction ID No. 4486*.

(P. K. Bha

**Accounts Officer** 

Jammu/Srinaga

State Motor Garages Department,

No:- RCD-5/ 6252-60 /DSMG

## Copy to the:-

- 1. Secretary to Government, Transport Department, J&K Jammu for favour of kind information please.
- 2. All Concerned Head of Departments for information with the request to depute the nominated representative to this Directorate at Jammu on *16.03.2023 at 1400 hours*.
- 3. Joint Director, Information Department, Jammu/Srinagar for information with the request that the above notice may be got published in all the local dailies of Jammu/Srinagar and National dailies.
- 4. FA/CAO, JK Road Transport Corporation, Jammu/Srinagar for information with the request to participate in the e-auction proceedings in this Directorate at Jammu on 16.03.2023 at 1400 hours.
- 5. Deputy Secretary to Government, Transport Department J&K Jammu/Srinagar for information with the request to participate in the e-auction proceedings in this Directorate at Jammu on *16.03.2023 at 1400 hours*.
- 6. Deputy Director, State Motor Garages Department, Kashmir for information with the request to participate in the e-auction proceedings in this Directorate at Jammu on 16.03.2023 at 1400 hours. The copy of Terms & Conditions is enclosed herewith.
- 7. General Manager, Government Press Jammu/Srinagar for information and necessary action.
- 8. Incharge Website, State Motor Garages Department, J&K Jammu for information and necessary action.